you hire an approved local marketer to conduct local marketing in your Territory. The costs associated 
with hiring and maintaining the required local marketer shall be separate from, and in addition to, your 
monthly minimum advertising requirement of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500).  

You must use only telephone numbers that we have approved and that are forwarded to our call center. 
The use of personal phone lines is strictly prohibited. If you place a listing of your Franchised Business 
in your local Yellow Pages, your local telephone directories or similar publication in your territory, you